

## Brockton Community Garden 2024

## Participant Agreement

Agreement between Municipality of Brockton Parks and Recreation Department and Community Garden Renters

Name of Gardener:	
Full Address:	
Phone Number:	
E-mail:	
2024 Fees: Raised bed: \$32.00 (plus HST)	Garden Bed: \$37.00 (Plus HST)
Number of Plots: Fee per Plot:	Total including tax:

## **Permissions**

- I understand that from time-to-time photographs and/or video recordings are taken of people working in the garden. By signing this form, you are consenting to the taking of photographs and/or video recordings by the Municipality of Brockton Parks and Recreation and waiving any rights you have related to any photographs and video recordings and you are consenting to the use of such photographs and /or video recordings to be taken, whether posed or candid, while you are on Brockton Parks and Recreation property.
- Chemical pesticides, herbicides, and poisonous substances should not be used in the Brockton Community Garden.
- All dogs must be on leash while at The Municipality of Brockton Community Garden Property.
- Brockton Community Garden does not allow Marijuana Plants to be planted on Brockton Community Garden Plots.
- I understand that communications about the garden are generally by email. I agree to share my email address and phone number with other gardeners and with the garden management group for purposes of communication and coordination.
- I understand the use of Brockton's Community Garden is voluntary and I do so at my own risk. I hereby agree to waive, release, forever discharge Brockton Municipality, Parks and Recreation any and all liabilities due to damages, loss, and/or theft that occurs in connection with the use of the garden by me or my guests.

\*\*This form and payment are due by April 26<sup>th</sup>, 2024 no later than 4:30 p.m. If not submitted and paid, your plot(s) will be offered to the individuals on the waitlist. \*\*\*

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_